## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12290/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2023 in LAAPP No. 313/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

PAREETHU BEERAVU THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117047/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. )  $\,$ 

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to bring on record additional documents, if any. To enable him to do so, list the matter after four week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR